m G4 Spirit™ Parts List

Description 300 TF 300 SF 600 TF 600 SF | 1200 TF | 1200 SF | #

G3 Label Set - English 11940719 | 11940719 1
Top Label G4 - All Languages| 13712197 | 13712197 13712171 113712171 | 1
Bottom Label G4 - English | 13657677 | 13657677 13657677 | 13657677 | 1
G3 Label Set - German 13047334 | 13047334 1
Bottom Label G4 - German | 13657685 [ 13657685 13657685| 13657685| 1
G3 Label Set - French 13103359 | 13103359 1
Bottom Label G4 - French | 13659162 | 13659162 13659162 | 13659162 | 1
G3 Label Set - Italian 13098511 | 13098511 1
Bottom Label G4 - Italian | 13659154 | 13659154 13659154 | 13659154 | 1
Bottom Label G4 - Portugese | 13659200 [ 13659200 13659200 | 13659200 | 1
G3 Label Set - Dutch 13122234 | 13122234 1
Bottom Label G4 - Dutch [ 13659277 | 13659277 13659277 | 13659277 | 1
G3 Label Set - Norwegian 13096865 | 13096865 1
Bottom Label G4 - Norwegian| 13659226 [ 13659226 13659226 | 13659226 | 1
G3 Label Set - Spanish 13005450 | 13005450 1
Bottom Label G4 - Spanish [ 13659171 [ 13659171 136591711 13659171 | 1
POI - English 13138017 113138017 | 13138017 [ 13138017 | 13138017 | 13138017 1

POI - German 13224337 | 13224337 | 13224337 | 13224337 | 13224337 | 13224337 | 1

POI - Spanish 13224345 13224345 | 13224345 | 13224345 | 13224345 | 13224345| 1

POI - Italian 13224329 | 13224329 | 13224329 [ 13224329 | 13224329 | 13224329 1

POI - French 13224353 | 13224353 | 13224353 [ 13224353 | 13224353 | 13224353 1

POI - Dutch 13224361 13224361 | 13224361 | 13224361 | 13224361 | 13224361 | 1

POI - Norwegian 13224370 13224370 | 13224370 | 13224370 | 13224370 | 13224370 1
POI - Danish 13224388 | 13224388 | 13224388 [ 13224388 | 13224388 | 13224388 1

POI - Greek 13224396 | 13224396 | 13224396 | 13224396 | 13224396 | 13224396 1

POI - Portugese 13224409 | 13224409 | 13224409 | 13224409 | 13224409 | 13224409 | 1

POI - Swedish 13224417 | 13224417 | 13224417 | 13224417 | 13224417 | 13224417 | 1

POI - Hebrew 13224425 | 13224425 | 13224425 | 13224425 | 13224425 | 13224425 1

POI - Hungarian 13224433 | 13224433 | 13224433 [ 13224433 | 13224433 | 13224433 | 1

POI - Finnish 13224441 | 13224441 | 13224441 | 13224441 | 13224441 13224441 | 1
Warranty Statement 10983258 | 10983258 | 10983258 | 10983258 | 10983258 | 10983258 | 1

Domestic Shipment - FOB Point of manufacture Effective February 1, 2009

International Shipments - ExWorks P a rt s o n I y 13740850 (Rev E)

All ltems properly packed for shipment
Copyright Caire-Chart-Inc.




m G4 Spirit™ Parts List

Configurable

Key Description 300 TF 300 SF 600 TF 600 SF 1200 TF | 1200 SF | #
1 Dewar 11794264 | 11794248 | 13175133 | 13175133 | 11897554 | 11897554 | 1
2 Manifold (see parts) 11798564 | 11798556 | 11942010 | 11942028 | 13926996 | 13927032 | 1
3 Vaporizer Coil 11798610 [ 11798610 [ 11798610 [ 11798610 | 11897600 | 11897600 | 1
4 PRV Coil 10656177 | 10656177 | 10656177 | 10656177 [ 10656185 | 10656185 | 1
5 Vent Outlet Tube 11539212 | 11691193 | 11942095 | 11691193 | 11897503 | 11691193 | 1
7 Economizer Regulator 11538586 | 11538586 | 11538586 | 11538586 | 11538586 [ 11538586 | 1
8 Barb Fitting (Economizer) | 10975004 | 10975004 | 10975004 | 10975004 | 10975004 | 10975004 | 2
9 Clear Tubing (Econ Inlet) | 11798530 | 11798530 [ 11798530 [ 11798530 | 11798530 | 11798530 | 1

Clear Tubing (Econ Outlet) | 11798599 | 11798599 | 11798599 | 11798599 | 11798599 | 11798599 | 1
10 30PSI SRV 10491288T[10491288T]10491288T|10491288T|10491288T|10491288T| 1
11 25PS| PRV 11539239 | 11539239 [ 11539239 | 11539239 | 11539239 | 11539239 | 1

20 PRV Filter 10932098 | 10932098 | 10932098 | 10932098 | 10932098 | 10932098 | 1
21 Feed-Thru Fitting CA404841| CA404841 | CA404841 | CA404841 | CA404841| CA404841| 2
23 Viton O-Ring (Manifold) 10579423 | 10579423 | 10579423 | 10579423 | 10579423 | 10579423 | 1
27 Screw - #6-32*7/16" SS CA404853 | CA404853 | CA404853 | CA404853 | CA404853 | CA404853 | 4
31 Lock Washer - #6 SS CA404996 | CA404996 | CA404996 | CA404996 | CA404996 | CA404996 | 4
32 Front Ferrule 3/16 CA006191| CA006191 | CA006191 | CA006191 | CA006191 | CA006191| 5
33 Tube Nut 3/16 CA405087 | CA405087 | CA405087 | CA405087 | CA405087 | CA405087 | 3

TF QDV Lip Seal CA110104 CA110104 CA110104 1

34 | Top Fill Female QDV - PB |10566420T 10566420T 10566420T 1

TF PB QDV Poppet Assy | 10665292 10665292 10665292 1
TF PB QDV Retaining Ring | 10656054 10656054 10656054 1
TF PB QDV Inlet Fitting Seal | 10656071 10656071 10656071 1
Top Fill QDV - Cryos 2 10743650T 10743650T 10743650T 1
Top Fill QDV - Penox 10743668T 10743668T 10743668T 1
Top Fill QDV - Taema 13708041T 13708041T 13708041T 1

35 Lock Washer - TF QDV 10712052 10712052 10712052 1
36 Fill Tube 11798601 13927059 13927083 1
37 Rear Ferrule 3/16 CA006192| CA006192 | CA006192 | CA006192 | CA006192 | CA006192 | 5
38 Front Ferrule 1/4 CA405072 CA405072 CA405072 2
39 Rear Ferrule 1/4 CA405074 CA405074 CA405074 2
40 Tube Nut 1/4 10760273 10760273 10760273 2
43 DOCD Assembly 11798521 | 11798521 [ 11798521 | 11798521 | 11798521 | 11798521 | 1
46 FCV Knob - Red 10542153 | 10542153 | 10542153 | 10542153 [ 10542153 | 10542153 | 1
48 Case Assembly 14122463 | 12896713 | 11940701 | 11940698 | 12934409 | 12934417 | 1
49 Flow Selection Decal 11563271 | 11563271 | 11563271 | 11563271 | 11563271 | 11563271 | 1
50 Screw - #6-32*1/2 SS 11733111 | 11733111 | 11733111 | 11733111 | 11733111 | 11733111 | 3
51 Battery Holder Rev B 13197156 | 13197156 | 13197156 | 13197156 [ 13197156 | 13197156 | 1
52 OCD Battery - "C" AAA1044 | AAA1044 [ AAA1044 | AAA1044 | AAA1044 | AAA1044 | 2
54 Screw - #4-40*1/4 PLS 11640134 | 11640134 | 11640134 | 11640134 | 11640134 | 11640134 | 2

Shoulder Strap 13234703 | 13234703 | 13234703 | 13234703 | 13234703 | 13234703 | 1

58 Shoulder Strap w/Scale 11539790 | 11539790 [ 13413787 | 13413787 | 10985780 | 10985780 | 1

68 Scale Only 11935611 | 11935611 | 11942052 | 11942052 | 11368134 | 11368134 | 1
Condensate Pad 14061437 | 14061437 | 14061437 | 14061437 | 11684057 | 11684057 | 1
| -2- R S Parts Only Socve e 1 200

Copyright Caire-Chart-Inc.




m G4 Spirit™ Parts List

13740850 (Rev E)

Effective February 1, 2009

Parts Only

Configurable Diagram - Top Fill

. o
. \ 4
o) X Q) 5
7 o
y By
S
-
£
£ [}
525
ES8<c
523
BE.mc.
O0nsd =
c T
28 %
£
g5>09
863 £
s = T
HTLO
28 g E
2BE D
22g S
§sZ §
[ap==g¥e]

-3-




m G4 Spirit™ Parts List

H
[
T
n
1
£
e
|
o
[
Q
9
2
©
-
=
[=2)
=
c
o]
o

Parts Only

Domestic Shipment - FOB Point of manufacture

International Shipments - ExWorks

Effective February 1, 2009

13740850 (Rev E)

All ltems properly packed for shipment

Copyright Caire-Chart-Inc.



m G4 Spirit™ Parts List

Key Description 300 TF 300 SF 600 TF 600 SF 1200 TF [ 1200 SF | #
4 Vaporizer Fitting - SS CA404839| CA404839 | CA404839[CA404839 | CA404839| CA404839] 1
5 Vent-Valve 10564248 10564248 | 10564248 | 10564248 | 10564248 | 10564248 [ 1

Vent-Valve (auto-close) | 10811253 [ 10811253 [ 10811253 | 10811253 | 10811253 [ 10811253 | 1

6 Retaining Ring SF QDV 10776769 10776769 10776769 | 1
7 Side Fill QDV 10577866T 10577866T 10577866T| 1
Side Fill QDV Poppet Assy 10665372 10665372 10665372 | 1
Side Fill QDV O-Ring CA404838 CA404838 CA404838] 1

Side Fill QDV Hex Coupler CA404936 CA404936 CA404936| 1

8 Fill Elbow - Brass 10636395 10636395 10636395 | 10636395 | 1
12 |Barb Fitting (to economizer) [ 11539221 [ 11539221 [ 11539221 | 11539221 | 11539221 | 11539221 | 1
13 Feed-Thru Ferrule 11878450 | 11878450 | 11878450 | 11878450 | 11878450 | 11878450 | 1

Manifold Diagram - Top Fill

Manifold Diagram - Side Fill




